23,504 10.6 25,995 21,012 Private Debt 37,858 11.5 42,212 33,504

- - - - Infrastructure 38,068 15.4 43,930 32,206
3,138 5.5 3,311 2,965 Cash 3,917 5.5 4,132 3,702
1,375 - 1,375 1,375 Other 734 - 734 734

1,106,171 1,267,391 944,950 Total 1,077,757 1,232,282 923,232

Interest rate risk

The Fund invests in financial assets for the
primary purpose of obtaining a return on
investments. These investments are subject to
interest rate risks, which represent the risk that

the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates. The Fund’s interest rate
risk is routinely monitored by the Council and
its investment advisors in accordance with the
Fund’s risk management strategy, including

monitoring the exposure to interest rates and
assessment of actual interest rates against the
relevant benchmarks. The table below shows
the sensitivity of the investments to interest
rate changes.

75

DRAFT

PF Note 17 - Nature and extent of risks arising from financial instruments (continued)

Assets exposed
to interest rate

risk

Value as at 31
March 2023

Potential
Movement on
1% Change in
Interest Rates

Value on
increase

Value on
decrease

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Cash deposits 3,917 - 3,917 3,917
Fixed income 165,925 9,514 175,440 156,411
Credit 33,940 384 34,323 33,556

Total 203,782 9,898 213,680 193,884

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair
value of future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed
to currency risk on financial instruments that
are denominated in any currency other than
the functional currency of the Fund (GBP). The
Fund is exposed to direct currency risks on its
segregated overseas equity holdings.

The Fund’s currency rate risk is routinely
monitored by the Council and its investment
advisers in accordance with the Fund’s risk
management strategy, including monitoring
the range of exposure to currency fluctuations.